



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 504/2024 & I.A. 31818/2024**

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Yadav, Advocate

versus

DEVENDER & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Legal Air
Counsel with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Advocate for D-1
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the pleadings are not yet completed in the present matter. They jointly submit that the present suit is connected with CS(OS) 50/2024. Accordingly, a prayer is made that the present matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar along with CS(OS) 50/2024.
2. In view of the above, list before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits on 27.11.2024 along with CS(OS) 50/2024.
3. List before Court on 21.01.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

'rs'