



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 504/2024, I.A. 31818/2024

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

DEVENDER & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Legal Aid Counsel,
DHCLSC with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for
D-1.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Sh. Gaurav
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Perusal of previous order reveals that Written Statement of defendant no.2 is on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he does not wish to file Replication. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.2.**

Perusal of file noting further reveals that Written Statement filed by defendant no.1 is lying under objection. Objections be removed within one week so that it comes on record. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.



I.A. 31818/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply has not been filed by any of the defendants till date. last opportunity is granted to both the defendants for filing Reply within one week with advance copy to plaintiff.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2025 with connected case CS(OS) 50/2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2025/sm