



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 504/2024

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Yadav, Adv. (through VC)

versus

DEVENDER & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni from Legal Aid
Counsel, DHCLSC with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Adv. for D-1
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD (through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement filed on behalf of defendant no.2 is already on record.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant no.1 that she has filed an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement and the same is likely to be listed within a couple of days.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already received copy of said IA and wishes to file reply to the same.

Let Replication to Written Statement of defendant no.2, if any, be filed by plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite side.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 21.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 9, 2025/ab