



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 50/2024 & I.A. 1296/2024
DEVENDER & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Gulia, Adv.
versus

RAJENDER SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through:

+ CS(OS) 504/2024 & I.A. 31818/2024
RAJENDER SINGHPlaintiff

Through:
versus

DEVENDER & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Ann
Joseph, Advs. for D-1 (DHCLSC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. Mr. Harsh Gulia, learned counsel for the plaintiffs in CS (OS) 50/2024, who has joined through VC prays for time to appear physically and to make his submission on the next date.

2. At request, list on 23.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/dss